
RESOLUTTON #38-20 I 5 12016

WHEREAS, the Grundy County Compensation Board meets annually to recommend a

compensation schedule for elected officials for the fiscal year immediately following, in
accordance with Iowa Code Chapters 331.905 and 331.907 , and

WHEREAS, the Grundy County Compensation Board met on January 8,2016, and made the

following salary recommendations for the following elected officials for the fiscal year
beginning July 1, 2016:

Elected Official
Auditor

County Attorney

Recorder

Sheriff

Supervisors

Treasurer

Elected Official
Auditor

County Attorney

Recorder

Sheriff

Supervisors

Treasurer

Cunent Salary
$54,186.86

$58,026.95

$54,186.86

$76,533.66

$24,424.90

$54,186.86

Approved Salary
$55,733.03

$59,683.07

s55,733.03

$78,716.5 I

$25,121.81

$55,733.03

Proposed Increase

$1,897.14

$2,032.05

$ 1 ,897.14

s2,678.34

$8ss.1 0

$1,897.14

Approved Increase

$1,546.17

$1,656.12

$1,546.17

$2,182.85

$696.91

$1,546.17

Recommended Salary
$56,084.00

$60,059.00

$56,084.00

$79,212.00

$25,280.00

$56,084.00

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Grundy County Board of Supervisors approves the

following salary adjustments for the following elected officials for the fiscal year beginning July
1,2016:

Approved this 7th day of March,2016.

GRUNDY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

L. Smith,

T:

R. Deters, Auditor



NAY:AYE:

L. Smith, Supervisor

AZ /A
Charles Bakker, Supervisor

Harlyn Supervisor

Mark A. Schildroth, Supervisor

Barbara L. Smith, Supervisor

Charles Bakker, Supervisor

James Ross, Supervisor

Harlyn Rieken4 Supervisor

Mark A. Schildroth, Supewisor


