RESOLUTION #38-2015/2016

WHEREAS, the Grundy County Compensation Board meets annually to recommend a compensation schedule for elected officials for the fiscal year immediately following, in accordance with Iowa Code Chapters 331.905 and 331.907, and

WHEREAS, the Grundy County Compensation Board met on January 8, 2016, and made the following salary recommendations for the following elected officials for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2016:

Elected Official Auditor	Current Salary \$54,186.86	Proposed Increase \$1,897.14	Recommended Salary \$56,084.00
County Attorney	\$58,026.95	\$2,032.05	\$60,059.00
Recorder	\$54,186.86	\$1,897.14	\$56,084.00
Sheriff	\$76,533.66	\$2,678.34	\$79,212.00
Supervisors	\$24,424.90	\$855.10	\$25,280.00
Treasurer	\$54,186.86	\$1,897.14	\$56,084.00

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Grundy County Board of Supervisors approves the following salary adjustments for the following elected officials for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2016:

Elected Official Auditor	Approved Salary \$55,733.03	Approved Increase \$1,546.17
County Attorney	\$59,683.07	\$1,656.12
Recorder	\$55,733.03	\$1,546.17
Sheriff	\$78,716.51	\$2,182.85
Supervisors	\$25,121.81	\$696.91
Treasurer	\$55,733.03	\$1,546.17

Approved this 7th day of March, 2016.

GRUNDY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Barbara L. Smith, Chairperson

ATTEST:

Rhonda R. Deters, Auditor

Barbara L. Smith, Supervisor

Barbara L. Smith, Supervisor

Charles Bakker, Supervisor

James Ross, Supervisor

James Ross, Supervisor

Harlyn Riekena, Supervisor

Mark A. Schildroth, Supervisor

Mark A. Schildroth, Supervisor